#### Jacquelyn Anderson Wellness Innovation Award

#### **Nomination Call**

The UC Davis School of Medicine <u>Office of Wellness Education</u> is pleased to announce the Jacquelyn Anderson Wellness Innovation Award, which recognizes outstanding contributions of staff or faculty members of the University of California, Davis. This award will raise awareness of the importance and impact of wellness within the university. This award recognizes an individual who demonstrates exceptional innovation in research, education, or advocacy in wellness.

#### Award Details:

Prize: \$2,500

Eligibility: All staff and faculty members at UC Davis or UC Davis Health

# Nominations:

Nominations from any staff or faculty member (self-nominations are encouraged.

# Selection Process:

A selection committee, comprised of representatives from UC Davis Health and UC Davis leadership, will assess the nominations and determine the recipient. The committee includes Office of Wellness Education leadership in addition to the Executive Director.

# Award Distribution:

The recipient will be notified by the Office of Wellness Education (OWE). The monetary distribution will be processed by the OWE Business Operations team.

The award recipient will be showcased on the Office of Wellness Education's website and will be interviewed for a website feature and press release.

# Nomination Deadline:

Please submit all nominations by Friday, April 19, 2024 to be considered for this year's Innovation Award.

# Nomination Process:

To nominate yourself or a deserving colleague, please complete the nomination form available at: <a href="https://ucdavis.col.qualtrics.com/ife/form/SV\_eOGySmdO26Whf14">https://ucdavis.col.qualtrics.com/ife/form/SV\_eOGySmdO26Whf14</a> . Ensure all required information is provided, including supporting documentation that highlights the nominee's innovation and their embodiment of the values of the Office of Wellness Education.

Join us in recognizing the remarkable individuals who make a difference through their innovative contributions to Wellness. By honoring their efforts, we aim to inspire others and foster a culture of innovation within our community.

For any further inquiries, please contact the Office of Wellness Education at wellness@ucdavis.edu.

Thank you for your participation and for helping us identify and celebrate the innovators among us!